IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Zones Contact: media@zones.com

Zones Featured on CRN's 2021 Solution Provider 500 List

Auburn, WA, June 14, 2021 — Zones, LLC, today announced that <u>CRN®</u>, a brand of <u>The Channel</u> <u>Company</u>, has named <u>Zones</u> to its 2021 Solution Provider 500 list. CRN announces its top 500 solution providers list each year, ranking the leading IT channel partner organizations across North America by revenue. This year's impressive list represents a remarkable combined revenue of over \$403 billion, underscoring the immense impact and influence these partners have on the IT industry today.

The Solutions Provider 500 is CRN's predominant channel partner award list, serving as the industry standard for recognizing the most successful solution provider companies in the channel since 1995. It ranks the top integrators, service providers, and IT consultants in North America by services revenue.

"Zones is proud to be named to CRN's Solution Provider 500 list, as it recognizes the work we do every day delivering the IT solutions our clients expect," said Firoz Lalji, Chairman and CEO of Zones. "We thank our team members, as well as our network of valued partners, for their support providing our clients with outstanding solutions and services in multiple lines of business, including Global Supply Chain as a Service, IT Solutions, Cloud, and Managed Services."

"CRN's Solution Provider 500 list serves as the industry standard for top-performing technology integrators, strategic service providers, and IT consultants, which makes it a valuable resource for technology vendors looking to partner with today's best-of-breed IT solution providers," said Blaine Raddon, CEO of The Channel Company. "On behalf of The Channel Company, I'd like to congratulate these companies for their incredible contributions to the growth and success of the IT channel."

The complete 2021 Solution Provider 500 list is available online at <u>www.CRN.com/SP500</u> and a sample from the list will be featured in the June issue of CRN Magazine.

About Zones, LLC

Zones, LLC is a global IT solution provider that delivers products and services to help companies make a complete digital transformation – from desktop to the data center – to the cloud and beyond. Zones' expertise is reflected in their business model focusing on Global Supply Chain as a Service, IT Solutions, Cloud, and Managed Services. They leverage a deep portfolio from top-tier technology brands to enable scalability, security, and efficient IT deployments. They utilize the highest technical certification levels from key partners, including Microsoft, Cisco, Dell Technologies, HP Inc., HPE, Apple, Adobe, Intel, Lenovo, and others. Zones operates in more than 100 countries, with multiple regional and executive offices, several distribution facilities, IT partners, and several service affiliates worldwide. As a certified Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) and holder of an elite Corporate Plus Certification, we've proven

our ability to support many of the world's largest corporations. For additional information, visit the company's website at <u>www.zones.com</u>.

Follow Zones on Twitter <u>@Zones</u>, and <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Facebook</u> at Zones, LLC.

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Facebook</u>.

© 2021. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact:

Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com